2025 will be opened only upon receipt of the advance share for the
season. Hence he has requested to release advance state share premium
of Rs. 13,92,13,046.88/- towards Rabi, 2025 to be deposited in Escrow
Account.

2.  As per Government order read as 2nd paper above, an amount of
Rs.13,92,14,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Ninety Two Lakh Fourteen

Thousand Only) has been authorised as additional expenditure under
the Head of account 2401-00-109-65-02 (P) to facilitate the payment of
advance state share premium subsidy of Rabi 2025 under RWBCIS
scheme.

3.      Government have examined the matter, and are pleased to release
the amount to the tune of  Rs.13,92,14,000/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore
Ninety Two Lakh Fourteen Thousand Only) sanctioned as per GO read
2nd paper above to facilitate the payment of advance state share
premium subsidy of Rabi 2025 under RWBCIS scheme

4.  The Director of Agriculture is authorized to draw and disburse the 
amount to Agriculture Insurance Company of India Ltd (AICIL) during